The Procurement Project (referred to herein as “Project”) is for the construction of 

Works, as described in Section VI (Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below for year 2025 in the 

amount of Two Million Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Eight 

Hundred Forty-Three Pesos and 8/100 (₱2,499,843.08). 

2.2. The funding of this project is sourced from the NGA, the General 

Appropriations Act or Special Appropriations.  

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manual and associated